

Bowhunting Ohio Whitetails, LLC 3333 Gun Barrel Road Rushville, Ohio 43150 ryan@bowhuntingohiowhitetails.com

Release, Hold Harmless, and Indemnity Agreement.

Please complete, sign and return this form with your final payment and your *Client Information Form*, and *Minor Indemnification Form* (if applicable)

Please select your dates: From ____/ ___ To___/ ____

Please check the hunt you booked:

| Self-Guided Cabin Hunt 2 Hunter | Number of hunters in your party |
|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| Self-Guided Cabin Hunt 4 Hunter | Number of hunters in your party |

The undersigned agrees to release, hold harmless, unconditionally indemnify and forever defend Bowhunting Ohio Whitetails, LLC and all those involved against any and all liability, costs, expenses, claims, demands and damages (including reasonable attorneys' fees) which Bowhunting Ohio Whitetails, LLC may at any time suffer or sustain or become liable by reason of any accidents, damages or other injuries, either to the person or property, or both, of hunter, or of any other parties, in any matter arising from the agreement or from the hunting operations performed hereunder, including but not limited to any alleged acts, negligent act, or omission of Bowhunting Ohio Whitetails, LLC.

I, for myself, my heirs, my successors, executors, and subrogates, further agree not to sue Bowhunting Ohio Whitetails, LLC as a result of any injury, paralysis or death in connection with my use and participation in the activities of Bowhunting Ohio Whitetails, LLC.

I have carefully read, clearly understand, and voluntary sign this Release, Hold Harmless, and Indemnity Agreement.

| Signature: | | | _Date | / | / |
|---------------|----|-------------|-------|-------|---|
| | | | | | |
| Home Address: | | | | | |
| City: | | State: | | _Zip: | |
| Phone: (| _) | E-mail: | | | |